

Consent of Non-Transacting State Regulator Subscribers

1.	I am the1 of
	("Subscriber"), a public utility commission/state regulator with its principal offices located at
	and a Party to the attached Terms of Use.
2.	I acknowledge that I have read the Terms of Use and that I understand that EIS may modify the Terms of Use from time to time pursuant to Sections 1 and 2 of said Terms of Use.
3.	I affirm that I have authority to execute this Consent on behalf of Subscriber and that Subscriber shall not be given access to the GATS until this Consent has been signed by me and been received by the GATS Administrator.
4.	Subscriber will only use the GATS for retrieving the regulator reports designated in Appendix F of the GATS Operating Rules.
5.	All data and other information being provided to EIS and to the GATS by Subscriber and/or its agents and employees are true and correct.
6.	I declare that all statements contained herein are true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and are made with full knowledge that EIS and all users of the GATS that is the subject of these Terms of Use rely upon the truth of the statements contained in this consent.
	Signature of Commissioner or Staff Person ⁴

Directions for Completing Consent of Subscriber

All information on this Consent of Subscriber must be typed or neatly printed in blue or black ink as follows:

- 1 Fill in the Commissioner or Staff Person's title/position with the Subscriber, i.e. Chair of the Commission, Chief of Staff.
- ² Fill in the Subscriber's full legal name, i.e. XYZ Public Utility Commission.
- 3 Insert Subscriber's address.

4 Commissioner or Staff Person must sign the Consent.

Return the original, completed Consent to: GATSAdmin@pjm-eis.com